
2024 Denison University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 42-8   Conf: 13-3   Home: 16-4   Away: 12-1   Neutral: 14-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (462), Opp (408)   DPs Turned: Team (42), Opp (33)   IBB: Team (12), Colaco (6), Leib (3), Lutte (1), Nowik (1), Ravin (1), Opp
(7)   Picked Off: Leib (2), Colaco (1), Sundgren (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Lutte (8), Ravin (4), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Viebrock 5, Cole 1, Falter 1, Larson 1, Rettig 1, Rollo 1,
Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (54-74), Ravin (15-20), Lutte (12-16), Rollo (6-9), Gray (4-4), Rettig (4-5), Viebrock (3-5), Cole (2-2),
Lee (2-2), Lemke (2-6), Nager (2-2), Falter (1-1), Starr (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Colaco, Eric .420 50-50 212 79 89 28 7 6 59 149 .703 33 13 20 1 .513 5 0 42-45 44 1 3 .938
11 Lutte, Jack .407 44-40 172 49 70 16 1 3 41 97 .564 27 6 15 2 .490 5 2 3-5 178 12 0 1.000
23 Leib, Noah .388 49-49 206 63 80 23 4 7 57 132 .641 28 7 24 1 .467 5 1 11-14 416 23 1 .998
8 Welsch, Jake .344 49-49 209 46 72 11 2 3 61 96 .459 16 8 11 2 .405 4 1 8-12 68 2 0 1.000
13 Nowik, Cade .335 50-49 179 35 60 7 1 3 48 78 .436 20 15 9 4 .428 8 2 6-7 27 88 6 .950
21 Wilson, Owen .326 49-49 187 46 61 7 4 1 36 79 .422 25 8 33 1 .418 5 2 13-15 69 148 10 .956
12 Sundgren, Erik .291 43-38 148 38 43 12 2 1 27 62 .419 14 12 21 1 .392 2 2 27-30 70 0 2 .972
25 Vasquez, Alex .265 50-47 147 35 39 4 1 1 31 48 .327 20 17 30 4 .409 2 8 4-7 74 107 6 .968
10 Haarde, Bobby .667 11-0 3 6 2 0 0 0 3 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
20 Lashutka, Kuyper .400 15-2 10 5 4 3 0 0 4 7 .700 0 5 3 0 .563 1 0 0-0 3 3 1 .857
32 Ravin, Colin .376 31-28 101 22 38 8 1 0 32 48 .475 18 7 15 1 .488 3 1 5-6 246 19 3 .989
18 Steel, Jack .370 14-6 27 6 10 5 0 0 7 15 .556 3 2 8 0 .455 1 0 1-1 17 1 1 .947
3 Fishbein, Max .342 24-6 38 7 13 4 1 0 10 19 .500 9 0 9 0 .458 1 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
6 Aronson, Eli .300 17-3 20 8 6 2 0 0 5 8 .400 1 4 5 0 .440 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
7 Rollo, Jack .300 20-6 10 2 3 2 0 1 4 8 .800 0 0 1 1 .300 0 0 0-0 3 7 0 1.000
4 Blozy, Jake .288 37-30 118 36 34 5 2 1 22 46 .390 20 4 14 2 .395 5 2 8-10 59 3 0 1.000
19 Kerr, Tristan .286 5-0 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
14 Herman, Carson .222 22-3 9 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 2 2 4 0 .462 0 2 0-0 11 17 0 1.000
2 Keown, Kade .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Sullivan, Hugh .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
41 Viebrock, George .000 21-6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 7 0 1.000
Totals .348 50-50 1804 488 628 137 26 27 449 898 .498 237 111 225 20 .444 47 24 131-155 1308 493 46 .975
Opponents .249 50-50 1653 210 412 58 3 23 193 545 .330 177 66 435 25 .342 17 15 27-38 1262 484 71 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Starr, Ryan 1.44 2-1 24 0 0 0-0 0 25.0 14 7 4 10 39 1 0 0 .157 2 2 0 1 1
7 Rollo, Jack 2.57 5-1 14 5 0 0-0 2 42.0 34 13 12 18 31 6 1 1 .217 1 8 0 0 1
33 Cole, Jaden 3.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 10 3 3 7 9 2 0 0 .278 1 3 0 0 0
36 Rettig, Will 3.23 9-1 14 14 0 0-0 0 75.1 62 30 27 25 66 10 0 9 .225 3 11 0 5 4
41 Viebrock, George 3.35 4-0 21 6 0 0-0 5 53.2 55 24 20 7 57 8 0 3 .266 2 10 0 2 1
22 Lemke, Peter 3.58 9-1 16 11 0 0-0 0 65.1 67 29 26 24 55 5 2 2 .271 4 4 0 1 3
24 Dinges, Nate 4.15 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 1 17.1 18 9 8 9 11 5 0 1 .269 1 4 1 1 1
35 Gray, Michael 4.20 4-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 30.0 22 15 14 16 37 2 0 1 .204 1 2 0 0 2
16 Nager, Manny 4.24 2-1 20 1 0 0-0 2 34.0 25 17 16 15 36 6 0 3 .203 5 4 0 1 1
29 Falter, Nick 5.11 2-1 8 7 0 0-0 0 24.2 29 15 14 6 32 3 0 1 .296 1 6 0 0 1
44 Lee, Robbie 5.32 5-2 17 4 0 0-0 1 47.1 55 34 28 25 50 6 0 2 .288 9 9 0 5 0
45 Eliot, Liam 8.44 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 11 5 5 5 5 1 0 0 .407 1 0 0 0 0
15 Mullen, Max 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 .333 0 2 0 0 0
30 Larson, Sam 11.25 0-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 6 5 7 5 2 0 0 .375 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 3.80 42-8 183 50 0 3 11 436.0 412 210 184 177 435 58 3 23 .249 31 66 1 17 15
Opponents 8.75 8-42 205 50 1 0 5 420.2 628 488 409 237 225 137 26 27 .348 70 111 11 47 24



2024 Denison University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Lutte, Jack 190 178 12 0 1.000 0 12 4 .750 8 0
8 Welsch, Jake 70 68 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Blozy, Jake 62 59 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Herman, Carson 28 11 17 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 Nager, Manny 10 3 7 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Rollo, Jack 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
44 Lee, Robbie 9 3 6 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Gray, Michael 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
41 Viebrock, George 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
24 Dinges, Nate 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Mullen, Max 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Falter, Nick 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Aronson, Eli 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Haarde, Bobby 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Kerr, Tristan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fishbein, Max 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Cole, Jaden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
23 Leib, Noah 440 416 23 1 .998 36 0 0 — 0 0
32 Ravin, Colin 268 246 19 3 .989 3 15 5 .750 4 0
12 Sundgren, Erik 72 70 0 2 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Vasquez, Alex 187 74 107 6 .968 25 0 0 — 0 0
21 Wilson, Owen 227 69 148 10 .956 30 0 0 — 0 0
13 Nowik, Cade 121 27 88 6 .950 6 0 0 — 0 0
18 Steel, Jack 19 17 1 1 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Colaco, Eric 48 44 1 3 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Rettig, Will 19 3 14 2 .895 0 4 1 .800 0 0
20 Lashutka, Kuyper 7 3 3 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Larson, Sam 4 1 2 1 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Lemke, Peter 12 3 5 4 .667 1 2 4 .333 0 0
27 Starr, Ryan 10 3 3 4 .600 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Eliot, Liam 4 1 1 2 .500 0 0 1 — 0 0
17 Sullivan, Hugh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Keown, Kade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Smith, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1847 1308 493 46 .975 110 54 20 .730 12 0
Opponents 1817 1262 484 71 .961 82 262 42 .862 16 4


